
 

 

 
 

 

MORE THAN A CAPITAL CAMPAIGN 

AN OPPORTUNITY TO BUILD HOPE 

THANKS FOR HELPING 

SPA WOMEN’S MINISTRY HOMES BUILD HOPE 

Please Contact Us 

SPA Women’s Ministry Homes 

512 1/2 South Main 

Elkhart, Indiana  46516 

 

Office Phone: 574-333-3150 

www.spaministryhomes.org 

 

“I struggled with drugs and alcohol 
for over 15 years. I tried in-patient 
and out-patient treatment and it 
didn't work. I knew there was 
something missing in my life. What 
was it? Why couldn't I get clean? I 
was about to completely lose my two 
boys if I didn't change my ways, so I 
cried out to God for help. And as for 
answered prayer, which was weird 
for me because I never knew God nor 
had I ever been to church, I ended up 
finding myself at SPA. SPA has 
completely changed my life for the 
good. It has helped me with my 
depression, to build a great 
relationship with my kids, and to 
change my whole outlook on life. 
Thank you God for second chances 
because I know without your grace, I 
wouldn't be here.”  

 Nicole, SPA Graduate (November 2016)  

Board of Directors 

Sandra Bontrager, Founder, President 

Barb Loucks, Vice President 

Steve Colagrossi, Secretary  

Rachel Campbell, Treasurer 

Tim Howard 

Mary Russell 

Pastor Valerie Smith 

Executive Director 

Carrie Zickefoose 



 

 
 

“The search for affirmation within 

unhealthy relationships and an 

addiction to meth and heroin were 

destroying me and my relationship 

with my family. I reached out for help 

and SPA was there. The caring staff, 

mentors, and volunteers introduced 

me to Jesus Christ. Today, I am 

affirmed through Christ and I lean on 

Him for my strength as I work to build 

a stronger bond with my children.”  

If we confess our sins, He is faithful 

and just to forgive us our sins and to 

cleanse us from all unrighteousness.                                               

                                                  1 John 1:9          

  Morgan, SPA Graduate (March 2017) 

In our journey with Christ there are moments when He places a God-sized vision and 
challenge before us. At such moments, we are asked to believe in Him, trust Him, and 
act in faith. Entering into a capital campaign is such a moment! 

Our Lord has sparked in us a vision to reach people with the Gospel of Jesus Christ in a 
greater way. To do this, He has set before us a challenge: To expand our SPA House to 
better accommodate the women we currently serve, while also developing new 
programming such as recovery groups and counseling that can be extended to the 
broader community. 

SPA has an 18-year history working with women who are struggling with life-controlling 
issues and addictions. Our ladies’ lives are plagued with experiences of child 
molestation, sexual assault, domestic violence, and drug addiction. Many of our ladies 
are being introduced to Jesus Christ and His infinite love for the first time. This is life-
changing. SPA continues to grow because we choose to obey the Word of God. “God 
has called each of us through His Word to loose the chains, untie the cords, set the 
oppressed free, break the yokes, share our food, provide shelter, clothe the naked, and 
to revive the hearts of the contrite.” Through this campaign, it is our desire to restore 
hope in the lives of women and families through the Gospel of Jesus Christ! Please 
prayerfully consider what role God will have you play in this act of faith. 

Sincerely, 

Sandra Bontrager, Founder, Board President  

Carrie Zickefoose, Executive Director 

All to Him we freely give. 

Building and Renovations:             $1,085,000 

Furnishings and Landscaping:                 $100,000 

Funding Secured (as of January 1, 2017):              - $70,000 

Fundraising Goal:               $1,115,000 

All to Jesus we surrender. 

 

  Power of a Faith Commitment  

            Each household, church, business, etc. is challenged to seek God’s will in                                                     

    determining a  personal giving commitment. 

 
Weekly Gift 

$5  

$10  

$25 

$50 

$100 

$200 

$500 

$1,000 

Total Annually 

$260 

$520 

$1,300 

$2,600 

$5,200 

$10,400 

$26,000 

$52,000 

This table is meant to be a guide. Prayerfully 

consider what God would have you specifically give. 

There are many ways to give. 

Online: www.spaministryhomes.org      

Please type “Building” in the comment section. 

Mail: 512 1/2 South Main, Elkhart, IN 46516 

Please write “Building” on the memo line. 


