

THANKS FOR HELPING SPA WOMEN'S MINISTRY HOMES BUILD HOPE

MORE THAN A CAPITAL CAMPAIGN AN OPPORTUNITY TO BUILD HOPE

"I struggled with drugs and alcohol for over 15 years. I tried in-patient and out-patient treatment and it didn't work. I knew there was something missing in my life. What was it? Why couldn't I get clean? I was about to completely lose my two boys if I didn't change my ways, so I cried out to God for help. And as for answered prayer, which was weird for me because I never knew God nor had I ever been to church, I ended up finding myself at SPA. SPA has completely changed my life for the good. It has helped me with my depression, to build a great relationship with my kids, and to change my whole outlook on life. Thank you God for second chances because I know without your grace, I wouldn't be here."

Nicole, SPA Graduate (November 2016)

Please Contact Us

SPA Women's Ministry Homes

512 1/2 South Main

Elkhart, Indiana 46516

Office Phone: 574-333-3150

www.spaministryhomes.org





Board of Directors

Sandra Bontrager, Founder, President

Barb Loucks, Vice President

Steve Colagrossi, Secretary

Rachel Campbell, Treasurer

Tim Howard

Mary Russell

Pastor Valerie Smith

Executive Director

Carrie Zickefoose





In our journey with Christ there are moments when He places a God-sized vision and challenge before us. At such moments, we are asked to believe in Him, trust Him, and act in faith. Entering into a capital campaign is such a moment!

Our Lord has sparked in us a vision to reach people with the Gospel of Jesus Christ in a greater way. To do this, He has set before us a challenge: To expand our SPA House to better accommodate the women we currently serve, while also developing new programming such as recovery groups and counseling that can be extended to the broader community.

SPA has an 18-year history working with women who are struggling with life-controlling issues and addictions. Our ladies' lives are plagued with experiences of child molestation, sexual assault, domestic violence, and drug addiction. Many of our ladies are being introduced to Jesus Christ and His infinite love for the first time. This is life-changing. SPA continues to grow because we choose to obey the Word of God. "God has called each of us through His Word to loose the chains, untie the cords, set the oppressed free, break the yokes, share our food, provide shelter, clothe the naked, and to revive the hearts of the contrite." Through this campaign, it is our desire to restore hope in the lives of women and families through the Gospel of Jesus Christ! Please prayerfully consider what role God will have you play in this act of faith.

Sincerely,

Sandra Bontrager, Founder, Board President

Carrie Zickefoose, Executive Director



Building and Renovations: \$1,085,000

Furnishings and Landscaping: \$100,000

Funding Secured (as of January 1, 2017): <u>- \$70,000</u>

Fundraising Goal: \$1,115,000

All to Jesus we surrender.

ender. All to Him we freely give.



"The search for affirmation within unhealthy relationships and an addiction to meth and heroin were destroying me and my relationship with my family. I reached out for help and SPA was there. The caring staff, mentors, and volunteers introduced me to Jesus Christ. Today, I am affirmed through Christ and I lean on Him for my strength as I work to build a stronger bond with my children."

If we confess our sins, He is faithful and just to forgive us our sins and to cleanse us from all unrighteousness.

1 John 1:9

Morgan, SPA Graduate (March 2017)

Power of a Faith Commitment

Each household, church, business, etc. is challenged to seek God's will in determining a personal giving commitment.

Weekly Gift Total Annually

\$5	\$260
\$10	\$520
\$25	\$1,300
\$50	\$2,600
\$100	\$5,200
\$200	\$10,400
\$500	\$26,000
\$1,000	\$52,000

This table is meant to be a guide. Prayerfully consider what God would have you specifically give.

There are many ways to give.

Online: www.spaministryhomes.org

Please type "Building" in the comment section.

Mail: 512 1/2 South Main, Elkhart, IN 46516

Please write "Building" on the memo line.